FORM PTO-1595 6-30-99 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION TRADE	N FOR	-06-1999	DEPARTMENT OF MERCE t and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trade			
To the Honorabia Compa	issioner of Faterus and Trade	marks: 1	01083062	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	
ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC.	JIM L	Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	APPLIED MEDICAL RESO 26051 Merit Circle, Suite 10 Laguna Hills, CA 92653	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Assignment     □ Security Agreement     □ Other:	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Execution Date: June 15, 199	99			
Application number(s) or registr     If this document is being filed to     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	gether with a new application,	, the execution date of the	B. Trademark No. (s):	
E Name and address of and the to	T			<del> </del>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total number of a	oplications and trademarks inv	olved: one (1)
Corporation Street Address: 26051 Me	edical Resources			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$4	0.00
			be charged to deposit account	:
		8. Deposit account n	umber: 01-2215	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5/1 <b>999 INGLYE</b> N 00000109 1777126	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	.00 0			
Statement and signature.	7			
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of t	the original document.
RICHARD L. MYERS Name of Person Signing	TOW.	MM Signature	6/1	Bo/99

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of June 15, 1999.

WHEREAS, ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1360 O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted and used in its business the trademark "ENDUCTOR" and design, and has obtained a registration thereof in the United States, Registration No. 1,777,126, dated June 15, 1993 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark"), and up to the effective date of this Assignment has been the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used, and the Registration relating to the trademark; and

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this Assignment, APPLIED MEDICAL
RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of California, having a place of business at
26051 Merit Circle, Suite 103, Laguna Hills, California 92653 (hereinafter referred as
"Assignee") has succeeded to the entire business, including the goodwill and all trademark rights
of Assignor, including the Trademark and the Registration, above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the effective date of this Assignment, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark in all countries of the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all applications for registration and registrations thereof, including, but not limited to, that listed above relating to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment, effective as of the date first appearing above.

ORIGIN MEDSYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation

APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a California corporation

Bv:

a give to the

**3y**:

NABIL HILAL

Mille: Decole toly 1

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

Senior Vice-President

Children Gardage and Charles The natural

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0479